



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16961/2024**

HARSHITA MINOR THROUGH SMT JYOTIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Sachin Jain and Mr. Ajay Kumar,**
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Devashish Bhaduria, SPC with**
Mr. Kanishk Kharbanda, GP for UOI
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas Saini, Mr.
Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla
and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

09.12.2024

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over and was to be taken up after lunch.
2. It is already 5:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
4. List on 10th December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/NI