



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16961/2024

HARSHITA MINOR THROUGH SMT JYOTIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin Jain and Ms. Harsh Lata,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Devashish Bhadauria, SPC, UOI
and Mr. Kanishk Kharbanda, GP,
UOI (through v/c)
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 07.08.2025.

By Order

Court Master

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/cl