



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16961/2024**

HARSHITA MINOR THROUGH SMT JYOTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Sachin Jain, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Devashish Bhadauria, Sr. Panel
Counsel for R-1/UOI .

Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin
Bansal, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 29.04.2026

1. The substantial grievance raised by the petitioner stands mitigated, therefore, nothing remains to be adjudicated in the matter. So far as the prayer with respect to compensation is concerned, the liberty is granted to the petitioner to institute the civil proceedings.

2. With the aforesaid liberty, the petition stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026

aks